 Type 441
Cap H2
Closed bonnet
Balanced bellows design
Type 441
Cap H2
Closed bonnet
Conventional design

• Conventional design   08/02
• Balanced bellows design  08/04
How to order
  • Numbering system  08/06
• Article numbers  08/08
Dimensions and weights
• Metric Units   08/10
• US Units   08/11
Pressure temperature ratings
• Metric Units   08/12
• US Units   08/13
 Flange drillings and facings  08/14
 Order information – Spare parts  08/15
 Available options   08/16
 Approvals   08/17
Capacities
• Steam      [Metric Units + US Units] 08/18
• Air [Metric Units + US Units] 08/19
• Water [Metric Units + US Units] 08/20
Determination of coefficient of discharge Kdr /αw 08/21
 Applications, General design features 00/02
 Valve finder 00/03
 Valve selection 00/05
 How to use:
 Signs and symbols, Flange drillings and facings 00/07
 How to use:
 Determination of coefficient of discharge Kdr /αw 00/08
 How to use: Capacity sheets 00/09
 LESER Effective Orifice LEOS/G 00/11
LESER Effective Orifice LEOL 00/12
 Sour gas service 00/13
Type 441, 442 Full nozzle ANSI 07/01
 Type 455, 456 08/01
 Overview Chapter/Page
Materials
• Conventional design   06/02
• Balanced bellows design  06/04
How to order
  • Numbering system  06/06
• Article numbers  06/08
Dimensions and weights
• Metric Units   06/10
• US Units   06/11
Pressure temperature ratings
• Metric Units   06/12
• US Units   06/13
 Flange drillings and facings  06/14
 Order information – Spare parts  06/15
 Available options   06/16
 Approvals   06/17
Capacities
• Steam      [Metric Units + US Units] 06/18
• Air [Metric Units + US Units] 06/19
• Water [Metric Units + US Units] 06/20
Determination of coefficient of discharge Kdr /αw 06/21
Type 441, 442 Full nozzle DIN 06/01
 LESER Type Chapter/Page
 General 00/01
refer to catalog
Series 441 refer to catalog
Series 444
O
p
ti
o
ns
99/24 LWN 488.01-E
Accessories and OptionsAccessories and Options
Packed lever H4 or bolted H6
94
Availability
Item Component Option code
9 Bonnet with adaptor for lift indicator J38
40 Lifting device H4 with adaptor for proximity switch M18 x 1 [mm] J39